
Join the EANS Continuing Medical Education CME, 2007 course:  
Thursday, 22nd February 2007:    0800-1900 

Just before the winter meeting 
Antalya, Turkey 

 
 
 
Detailed program 
 
0800-0830 Registration 
 
Morning sessions:   Chair: Prof. Schramm, Prof. Constantini 
 
0830-0945 Session A: Update in Epilepsy surgery 
      Discussion at end of session 
 
0830-0850  Prof. Yizhak Fried   Tel-Aviv 
   Lesional and non-lesional temporal lobe epilepsy 
 
0850-0910  Prof. Andras Kemeny  Sheffield   
   VNS: what have we learned in the last 5 years 
 
0910-0930   Prof. Johannes Schramm Bonn    
   How I do it: Functional hemispherotomy 
 
0930-0945  Joint discussion 
 
                                                                                                                                                          
0945-1000 Coffee break 
 
1000-1115 Session B:  Update in spine surgery 
      Discussion at end of session 
 
1000- 1020  Prof. Guy Matge   Luxembourg     
   Update in Cervical Spine Surgery 
 
1020-1040  Prof. Richard Assaker  Lille  



   Update in Thoraco-lumbar Spine Surgery 
 
1040-1100  Prof. Bronek Boszczyk  Nottingham  
   Prevention and Treatment of Complications in Spinal Surgery 
 
1100-1115  Joint discussion 
 
1115-1210 Session C: Hydrocephalus update 
      Discussion at end of session 
 
1115-1135   Alfred Aschoff   Heidelberg      
   How I choose the right shunt and how I choose where to 
 
1135-1155  Connor Mallucci   Liverpool    
   Normal pressure Hydrocephalus:  
   Update on selection criteria and hardware choice 
 
1155-1205  Joint discussion 
 
 
1205-1220 Coffee break 
 
 
1220-1400 Session D: Tumor update 1 (Time includes 5’ discussion) 
   Chair: Prof. Calbucci, Bologna,  Prof. Di Rocco,  Rome 
 
1220-1245  Prof. Nejat Akalan  Ankara      
   3rd V tumors in children and adults 
 
1245-1310  Prof. Andre Grotenhuis Nijmegen      
   How I do it: Endoscopic removal of colloid cysts 
 
1310-1335  Prof. Necmettin Pamir  Istanbul      
   Current decision-making in the treatment of Chordomas 
   What we have learned in the last 5 years 
 
1335-1400  Prof. Vinko Dolenc  Ljubljana 
   Cavernous and clinoid meningiomas 
   What has changed in the last 5 years 
 



1400-1450 Lunch 
 
1450-1630 Session E: Tumor update 2 (Time includes 5’ discussion) 
   Chair: Prof. Fabio Calbucci Bologna, Prof. Di Rocco  Rome 
 
1450-1515  Prof. Berndt Wowra  Munich   
   Radiation therapy: radiosurgery & cyberknife:  
   Are we making a difference with brain tumours 
 
1515-1540  Prof. Zvi Ram   Tel Aviv      
   Update in Pituitary surgery: What has changed in the last 5 years 
 
1540-1605  Prof. Joerg-Christian Tonn Munich  
   How I do it: Awake craniotomy  
    
1605-1630  Prof. Ezio Di Rocco  Rome      
   Neuro-cutaneous diseases: update:  
   What we have advanced in the last 5 years 
 
1630-1720 Session F: How I do it! 
   Chair: Prof. Tonn Munich, Prof. Mallucci Liverpool 
 
1630- 1655  Prof. Vinko Dolenc  Ljubljana 
   The clasic pterional approach 
 
 
1655-17110 Coffee break 
 
1710-1825 Session G:  Update in Functional Neurosurgery 
   Chair: Prof. Tonn Munich, Prof. Fried  Tel Aviv 
 
1710-1735  Prof. Marc Sindou   Lyon 
   Trigeminal Neuralgia: Overview 
 
1735-1800  Prof. Yucel Kanpolat   Ankara 
   Craniofacial pain 
 
1800-1825  Prof. Ali Savas    Ankara 
   Surgery for Parkinson Disease 



 
1825  Concluding comments  (Kanpolat, Constantini) 
 



Condensed program   0800-1900 
 
0800-0830 Registration 
0830-0945 Session A: Update in Epilepsy surgery 
0945-1000 Coffee break 
1000-1115 Session B:  Update in spine surgery 
1115-1210 Session C: Hydrocephalus update 
1205-1220 Coffee break 
1220-1350 Session D: Tumor update 1 
1350-1450 Lunch 
1450-1630 Session E: Tumor update 2 
1630-1720 Session F: How I do it! 
1720-1735 Coffee break 
1735-1850 Session G:  Update in Functional Neurosurgery 
1825-1835 Concluding comments  (Constantini, Kanpolat) 
 
 
 
 
 



Committed faculty 
   
Nejat Akalan   Ankara  nejata@tr.net 
Alfred Aschoff   Heidelberg  Alfred.Aschoff@med.uni-heidelberg.de 
Richard Assaker   Lille   R-assker@Chru-Lille.fr 
Bronek Boszczyk   Nottingham boszczyk@gmx.net 
Fabio Calbucci   Bologna  Fabio.Calbucci@ausl.bologna.it        
Shlomi Constantini  Tel Aviv  Sconsts@Netvision.net.il  
Ezio Di Rocco   Rome  cdirocco@rm.unicatt.it  
Vinko Dolenc   Ljubljana  vinko.dolenc@kclj.si         janja.boh@kclj.si       
Yizhak Fried   Tel-Aviv  fried@tasmc.health.gov.il   
Andre Grotenhuis  Nijmegen  J.Grotenhuis@nch.umcn.nl 
Yucel Kanpolat    Ankara  kanpolat@ada.net.tr 
Andras Kemeny   Sheffield  a.kemeny@sheffield.ac.uk 
Connor Mallucci   Liverpool  mallucci@ntlworld.com   
Guy Matge    Luxembourg Matge.Guy@chl.lu    
Necmettin Pamir   Istanbul  pamirmn@yahoo.com 
Zvi Ram    Tel Aviv  zviram@tasmc.health.gov.il 
Ali Savas     Ankara  alisavas63@yahoo.com 
Marc Sindou   Lyon   marc.sindou@chu-lyon.fr  
Johannes Schramm  Bonn   Johannes.Schramm@ukb.uni-bonn.de 
Joerg-Christian Tonn  Munich  Joerg.Christian.Tonn@med.uni-muenchen.de 
        Donatella.Avoni@ausl.bologna.it 
Berndt Wowra   Munich  berndt.wowra@cyber-knife.net   


